

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.:AS.No.34 of 2009**

**11**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |  |
|---------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|               | 24.03.2023  | <p><b><u>TMR,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for appellant submitted that a connected appeal in AS.No.69 of 2009 is pending.</p> <p>No representation on behalf of respondent.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and list the appeal in AS.No.69 of 2009 along with this appeal.</p> <p>Post on 17.04.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>TMR,J</u></b></p> <p>Kgm</p> |  |