

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Appeal Suit No.34 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
07.	20.07.2023	<u>TMR, J</u> Learned counsels on both sides are present. It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent that sole respondent died. For steps, list after one (01) week along with A.S.69 of 2009. <u>TMR, J</u> KLNS	