

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI****MAIN CASE No: A.S.Nos.69 and 34 of 2009****PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 7.                 | 10.12.2025  | <p><b><u>SV,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to furnish the details of the respondent, who is said to have died long back.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants is present.</p> <p>List these matters on 31.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SV,J</u></p> <p>KNN</p> |                        |